Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	03-07-2000	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner c	101284740	tached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): John Cristopher CARR, Dermot John O'CONNOR and Peter Robert Dennis STYLES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 		me: MEDELEC LIMITE	Manor Way, Old Woking,	
_		Surrey GU: Great Brita nal name(s) & address(es) a	ain	
 Application number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 	ther with a new application,	the execution date of Patent No.(s)	the application is:	
09/331,862 - June 11, 1999				
	Additional numbers attached? []	Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>				
Internal Address: Paul Fields, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Our Ref.: 2954/0	<u>F575</u> [X]	Enclosed		
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue,		Authorized to be cha eposit account number	rged to deposit account	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513		-0100 ach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	
03/06/2000 TLIU11 00000060 09331862 01 FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best of my knowledge and best of my knowledge.	DO NOT USE THIS SP.	ACE		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Paul Fields, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0566

Date

February 29, 2000

ASSIGNMENT

We, John Christopher CARR, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 45 High Street, Horsell, Woking, Surrey GU21 4UD, Great Britain; Dermot John O'CONNOR, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 43 Geffers Ride, Ascot, Berks 5L5 7JZ, Great Britain; and Peter Robert Dennis STYLES, residing at Brookwell, Bramley, Guildford, Surrey GU5 0LQ, Great Britain.

(hereinafter called the "ASSIGNORS"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by **Medelec Limited**, a business entity organized under the laws of **Great Britain**, located at **Manor Way**, **Old Woking**, **Surrey GU22 9JU**, **Great Britain**,

(hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEES"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the following United States patent application(s):

U.S. Serial No. To Be Assigned (Continuation of International Application No. PCT/GB97/03405,
Filed December 10, 1997)
For: NEEDLE AND NEEDLE PROBE

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale had not been made;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEES:

PATENT REEL: 010584 FRAME: 0567

And the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said

ASSIGNEE.

John Christopher CARR, Inventor

Dated: 16-6-99

Dated: (0)6199

Peter Robert Dennis STYLES, Inventor

M:\2954\0F575\PX\$6924.WPD

RECORDED: 03/02/2000

- 2 -